11-08-2002

Form **PTO-1594**

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (ex:

102276768

VER SHEET ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings 102270700	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): iBasis Speech Solutions, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other Execution Date: July 12, 2002	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Convergys Customer Management Group Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 201 East Fourth Street City Cincinnati State OH Zip 45202 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Ohio Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/329,605 76/289,449 76/080,772 76/007,420 76/156,045 76/156,044 Additional number(s) attached	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,550,739 2,229,232 Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Frost Brown Todd LLC	
Internal Address: Nicole D. Vickroy, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 2200 PNC Center, 201 East Fifth Street	8. Deposit account number: 06-2226
City Cincinnati State OH Zip 45202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Nicole D. Vickroy	
Nicole D. Vickroy Name of Person Signing Nicole D. Vickroy Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Nicole D. Vickroy Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

CINlibrary/1230452.1

11/07/2002 01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, iBasis Speech Solutions, Inc., a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 20 Second

Avenue, Burlington, Massachusetts 01803 ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title,

and interest in and to the trademarks attached hereto as Schedule A (hereinafter the

"Marks");

WHEREAS, Convergys Customer Management Group Inc., a corporation

organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, with its principal place of

business at 201 East Fourth Street, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 ("Assignee"), wishes to

acquire any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Marks, together with the

good will and that portion of the business assets of the business in connection with which

the Marks are used, or intended to be used, and which are symbolized by the Marks,

along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements or dilution

of or damage to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto

the Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will

and all of the business assets of the business in connection with which the Marks are used

and which are symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and

profits from past infringements thereof.

BUSDOCS:1132615.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002613 FRAME: 0335

Assignor agrees, and for no additional consideration but at Assignee's expense, to

deliver, at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to

perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's

right, title, and interest in and to the Marks in Assignee and/or to provide evidence to

support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by

Assignee, to the extent that such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent

that such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

This assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws

of the State of Ohio, without reference to its conflicts of laws rules, and shall be binding

upon the parties hereto and their heirs, personal representatives, successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this assignment to be signed

and executed by the undersigned officer thereunto duly authorized on this 12th day of

July, 2002.

iBasis Speech Solutions, Inc.

Name: Ofer Gneffy Title: President a CEO

BUSDOCS:1132615.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002613 FRAME: 0336

STATE OF Massichusetts
STATE OF Massichucetts (SS: COUNTY OF Meddlessy)
On this 13th day of, 2002, personally appeared before me, who stated that he/ is President & CEO of i Back Speech, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Welawater, and acknowledged that he/ executed the foregoing instrument as the act and deed assignment for the purposes therein set forth.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
January 17, 2008

BUSDOCS:1132615.1

RECORDED: 11/04/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002613 FRAME: 0337